
 [SA-0018809]                                                                                                     Page 1 of 2                                                                                                                           

AMENDMENT 4 

TO THE 

SERVICE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN  

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

AND 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

 

WHERE, The Regents of The University of California, a corporation described in California 

Constitution Art. IX, Sec. 9, on behalf of its UCSF School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics 

(“UCSF”), and the County of Monterey (“County”) on behalf of Natividad Medical Center 

(“Hospital”) entered into a Professional Services Agreement with an effective date of July 1, 

2021 and subsequently, a First Amendment with an Effective date of January 1, 2022, and a 

Second Amendment with an Effective date of July, 2022, and a Third Amendment with an 

Effective date July 1, 2023 (collectively “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, UCSF and County wish to amend the pediatric hospitals clinical services 

(“Services”) UCSF provides to the Hospital; 

WHEREAS, Natividad desires to continue to engage UCSF to provide Services under the 

Agreement; 

WHEREAS, the UCSF desires to continue to provide Services under the Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in this 

Agreement, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1.      This Amendment 4 is effective as of July 1, 2024 (the “Effective Date”)/ 

2.      The term of the Agreement is extended through June 30, 2026. 

3.      Section 5.1 . Section 5.1 to the Agreement is hereby amended and restated to read in its  

    entirety as follows: “5.1 Term. This Agreement shall become effective on July 1, 2021  

    (the “Effective Date”), and shall continue until June, 30, 2026 (the “Expiration Date”), 

    subject to the termination provisions of this Agreement.” 

Except as hereinabove stated, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

 

 

[Space Intentionally Left Blank] 

[Signature Page to Follow] 

             

DocuSign Envelope ID: 67EBA470-CE66-4C72-B41A-9073D024858C



 [SA-0018809]                                                                                                     Page 2 of 2                                                                                                                           

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, each party has caused this Fourth 

Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year written below. 

 

 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 

CALIFORNIA, on behalf of UCSF, 

Department of Pediatrics (“UCSF”) 
 

 

By:   

             Neal Cohen 

             Vice Dean, School of Medicine 

 

Date:   

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

 

 

 

By:   

             Deputy Purchasing Agent 

 

 

 

Date:   

 

 

Read and acknowledged: 

 

 
 

By:   

             Raphael Hirsch, M.D. 

             Chair, Department of Pediatrics 

 

Date:   

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

 

 

 

By:   

             Stacy Saetta, Deputy County Counsel 

 

 

 

Date:   

 

 

 APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS: 

 

 

 

 ________________________________ 

Deputy Auditory/Controller 

 

Date:   

        

 

 

4/27/2024

4/29/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: 67EBA470-CE66-4C72-B41A-9073D024858C

6/4/2024 | 2:52 PM PDT

6/4/2024 | 3:13 PM PDT



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 38DD51CC25B9449B8D60823FBBA135B1 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: PE_UCSF_Natividad Medical Center_SOM_PSA_Amendment 4 SA-0018809.doc

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 Marianna Meyer

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Disabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

1855 Folsom St

Suite 601

San Francisco, CA  94103

marianna.meyer@ucsf.edu

IP Address: 128.218.42.201 

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             4/26/2024 6:18:30 PM

Holder: Marianna Meyer

             marianna.meyer@ucsf.edu

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Neal Cohen

cohenn@ucsf.edu

Vice Dean

University of California, San Francisco

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(Optional)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 209.214.189.131

Sent: 4/26/2024 6:21:40 PM

Viewed: 4/27/2024 6:26:59 AM 

Signed: 4/27/2024 6:27:16 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Raphael Hirsch

raphael.hirsch@ucsf.edu

Chair

University of California, San Francisco

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(Optional)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 128.218.42.240

Sent: 4/26/2024 6:21:41 PM

Viewed: 4/29/2024 8:02:21 AM 

Signed: 4/29/2024 8:02:28 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
George Dong

George.Dong@ucsf.edu

University of California, San Francisco

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(Optional)

Sent: 4/26/2024 6:21:41 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

DocuSign Envelope ID: 67EBA470-CE66-4C72-B41A-9073D024858C



Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 4/26/2024 6:21:41 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 4/29/2024 8:02:21 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 4/29/2024 8:02:28 AM

Completed Security Checked 4/29/2024 8:02:28 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

DocuSign Envelope ID: 67EBA470-CE66-4C72-B41A-9073D024858C


		2024-06-04T15:13:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




